

LISTED ON 21.8.2013

COURT NO. 2

ITEM NO. 11

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30993 of 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to bring on record subsequent facts and additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Ramakant Pandey & Anr.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Dy. Commissioner, M.P. HSG. Board & Ors.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.5.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'List the case on 21.8.2013.'

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by the counsel for the parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nh/-