

LISTING ON 04.08.2014
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 202

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30993 of 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to bring on record subsequent facts and additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Ramakant Pandey & Anr.

VERSUS

PETITIONER

Dy. Commissioner, M.P. HSG. Board & Ors.

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“The respondent is stated to have filed a writ petition in the High Court. Learned counsel for the respondent wants to find out the status of that writ petition.”

It is submitted that Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Counsel for the Respondent has not filed any document regarding status of Writ Petition, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR