

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30993/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2008
in WA No. 1147/2007 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)

RAMAKANT PANDEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMISSIONER, M.P.HSG.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents
on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
respondents, case is adjourned for two weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master